## Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company		Lanco Industries Ltd.		
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in		M/s. Avis Tic- Up Pvt. Ltd Acquirer		
Whe	cert (PAC) with the Acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group		No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·
Nam	e (s) of the Stock exchange (s) where the			
shares of TC are listed		<ol> <li>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</li> <li>Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.</li> <li>MCX Stock Exchange Ltd.</li> </ol>		
		Number	% w.r.t total share / voting capital (where applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted shares/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Befor	e the acquisition under consideration,			- CALLET C. ( )
holdii	ng of acquirer along with PCAs of:			
a.	City and the state of the state	59,35,000	14.93%	NIL
Ъ.	and with the matter of enchingliance	NIL		
	(pledge . lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)			
c.	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
٠.	shares	NIL		
d.	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	NIL		
	instrument that entities the acquirer to	1112		
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
<u> </u>		59,35,000	14.93%	NIL
	s of <del>acquisition</del> /salc			
a. b.	- sold	10,00,000	2.51%	
D.	shares	NTL		NIL
c.		NIL		
0.	instrument that entities the acquirer to	NIL		
	receive shares carrying category voting			
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each	NIL		
	category) acquired/ sold			
d.	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by			
	the acquirer )	10,00,000	2.51%	
<u>e.</u>	Total (a + b + c + d)	w		NIL
	he acquisition /sale holding of :		***	
а, b.	Shares carrying voting rights	49,35,000	12.41%	NIL
D. Ç.	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL		
ď.	VRs acquired otherwise than by shares Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	NIL NII		
u.	instrument that entities the acquirer to	NIL		
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	after acquisition			
e.		49,35,000	12.41%	NIL

For Avis Tie-Up Private Limited

Directon Lithorise Signatory

Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/ publi issue / right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter se transfer/ encumbrance, etc.	
transfer/ energy transfer/ energy preferential allotment/ inter as	Open market
transfer/ encumbrance, etc.	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of the sale of	
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	
whichever is applicable	10.06.2014
	11100000
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	04.08.2014
before the said acquisition/ sale	Equity shows
Equity share capital / total	Equity share capital - 39763595
after the said acquisition / sale	Fanity -1
Total diluted share/	Equity share capital - 39763595
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	<del></del>
	Equity share capital - 39763595
For Avis Tie-Up Private Limited	
The Control of the Climited	

Director/Authorise Signator

Signature of the Acquirer/ Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 04/08/2014